भारतीय सर्वेक्षण विभाग SURVEY OF INDIA



भारत के महासर्वेक्षक का कार्यालय Office of the Surveyor General of India हाथीबड्कला एस्टेट, डाक बक्स सं. 37 Hathibarkala Estate, Post Box No. 37 देहरादून - 248 001 (उत्तराखण्ड), भारत DEHRADUN - 248 001 (UTTARAKHAND), INDIA

No. CP- 849 /853-NFU (9822)

sgo.conf.soi@gov.in

135-2744064.2

www.surveyofindia.gov.in

То

टेलिफैक्स

Telefax वेबसाईट Vebsite

ई-मेल

E-Mail

The Deputy Surveyor General (Adm) Surveyor General's Office Survey of India, Dehra Dun

Grant of Non-Functional Upgradaton in Higher Administrative Grade (HAG) in Level-15 Sub: of Pay Matrix

In accordance with DoP&T's OM No. AB/14017/64/2008-Estt.(RR) dated 24-04-2009, subsequent OMs regarding grant of Non functional Upgradation and other relevant instructions issued on the subject by the Govt of India from time to time, the Competent Authority has approved the grant of Non Functional up gradation in the grade of HAG in Level 15 of Pay Matrix (Rs.182200-224100) to the undermentioned officer with effect from the date mentioned against his name :

Name & Designation of the Officer		he Pay I		AG Gra	functional de in Level- 0-224100) is
Shri Shailesh Kumar Sinha, Additional Surveyor General	General's		01-02	1-2025	

2. The upgradation granted under these orders is purely non-functional, personal to the officer and it would not bestow any right to the officer to claim promotion or deputation benefits based on non-functional upgradation in such a manner. Above mentioned officer will not use the designation of higher grade pay.

The pay fixation of the officer may be made in accordance to Clause 7 (i) of Annexure-I attached 3. with DoP&T OM No.AB-14017/64/2008-Estt.(RR) dated 24th April, 2009 and subsequent orders issued from time to time regarding non functional upgradation.

4. In case of any vigilance/disciplinary proceedings or pendency of punishment against the above officer is noticed at your end, the orders for grant of non-functional upgradation to the officer may not be implemented and this office may be informed accordingly.

> (SV Singh) Additional Surveyor General for Surveyor General of India Email: sv.singh.soi@gov.in Phone No. 0135-2740667

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Science & Technology, (Department of Science & Technology), Technology Bhavan, New Mehrauli Road, New Delhi- 110016 (Kind Attn: Ms Preeti Arora, Under Secretary, SMP) with reference to their letter No.SM/01/01/2025 dated 25-03-2025 for information, please.
- 2. The Senior Accounts Officer, CP&AO, Dehra Dun
- 3. Senior PS to the Surveyor General of India for information.
- 4. The Office Suptdt, E1 Section (SGO) for information.
- 5. The Web Admn (SGO) for uploading on SoI website.





Dated 28 March, 2025